RF Filters
Custom Ceramic Filters,
Resonators and Diplexers
2
Knowles Precision Devices (KPD), a division of
Knowles Corporation, focuses on production
of a wide variety of highly engineered
capacitors and RF to mmWave components

 Width
 Height
Resonator Part Numbering System
EExxaammppllee:: DR03F36Q1550AYB
__DR__ __03__ __F__ __36__ __Q__ __1550__ __A__ __Y__ __B__
Dielectric
Coaxial
Resonator
Dielectric
Profile
Material Source Dielectric
Constant
Resonator Type Frequency Frequency
Tolerance
Tab Packaging
02 mm
03 mm
04 mm
05 mm
06 mm
08 mm
10 mm
12 mm
18 mm
K5 = 05
K9 = 09
K13 = 13
K20 = 20
K36 = 36
K98 = 98
Q = Quarter Wave
H = Half Wave
P = Fully Metallized
       Quarter Wave
G = Fully Metallized
   Half Wave
Units in MHz A = ±0.25%
B = ±0.50%
C = ±0.75%
D = ±1.00%
E = Special
Y = Std Tab
N = No Tab
G = Tabless
Z = Tab 0.030”
standoff
B = Bulk
T = Tape
S = Special
Resonator Part Numbering System
EExxaammppllee:: DR03F36Q1550AYB
__DR__ __03__ __F__ __36__ __Q__ __1550__ __A__ __Y__ __B__
Dielectric
Coaxial
Resonator
Dielectric
Profile
Material Source Dielectric
Constant
Resonator Type Frequency Frequency
Tolerance
Tab Packaging
02 mm
03 mm
04 mm
05 mm
06 mm
08 mm
10 mm
12 mm
18 mm
K5 = 05
K9 = 09
K13 = 13
K20 = 20
K36 = 36
K98 = 98
Q = Quarter Wave
H = Half Wave
P = Fully Metallized
       Quarter Wave
G = Fully Metallized
   Half Wave
Units in MHz A = ±0.25%
B = ±0.50%
C = ±0.75%
D = ±1.00%
E = Special
Y = Std Tab
N = No Tab
G = Tabless
Z = Tab 0.030”
standoff
B = Bulk
T = Tape
S = Special
Resonator Part Numbering System
EExxaammppllee:: DR03F36Q1550AYB
__DR__ __03__ __F__ __36__ __Q__ __1550__ __A__ __Y__ __B__
Dielectric
Coaxial
Resonator
Dielectric
Profile
Material Source Dielectric
Constant
Resonator Type Frequency Frequency
Tolerance
Tab Packaging
02 mm
03 mm
04 mm
05 mm
06 mm
08 mm
10 mm
12 mm
18 mm
K5 = 05
K9 = 09
K13 = 13
K20 = 20
K36 = 36
K98 = 98
Q = Quarter Wave
H = Half Wave
P = Fully Metallized
       Quarter Wave
G = Fully Metallized
   Half Wave
Units in MHz A = ±0.25%
B = ±0.50%
C = ±0.75%
D = ±1.00%
E = Special
Y = Std Tab
N = No Tab
G = Tabless
Z = Tab 0.030”
standoff
B = Bulk
T = Tape
S = Special
Resonator Part Numbering System
EExxaammppllee:: DR03F36Q1550AYB
__DR__ __03__ __F__ __36__ __Q__ __1550__ __A__ __Y__ __B__
Dielectric
Coaxial
Resonator
Dielectric
Profile
Material Source Dielectric
Constant
Resonator Type Frequency Frequency
Tolerance
Tab Packaging
02 mm
03 mm
04 mm
05 mm
06 mm
08 mm
10 mm
12 mm
18 mm
K5 = 05
K9 = 09
K13 = 13
K20 = 20
K36 = 36
K98 = 98
Q = Quarter Wave
H = Half Wave
P = Fully Metallized
       Quarter Wave
G = Fully Metallized
   Half Wave
Units in MHz A = ±0.25%
B = ±0.50%
C = ±0.75%
D = ±1.00%
E = Special
Y = Std Tab
N = No Tab
G = Tabless
Z = Tab 0.030”
standoff
B = Bulk
T = Tape
S = Special
Part Numbering System - Example:  DR03F36Q1550AYB
*L = 3200/(freq x Sqrt (K))
knowlescapacitors.com 11
Part Numbering System - Example:  DR03F36Q1550AYB